SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDINGS

The following interests in the ordinary share capital had been
notified to the company at 27 November 2001.

Zurich Financial Services Group plc*
Bank of Ireland Nominees Limited*
Fidelity Investments*

Anglo Irish

% of Issued

Number of Shares Ordinary Share
Capital

20,563,258 6.7%

18,047,239 5.8%

11,047,624 3.6%

*These shareholders have informed the company that their holdings are not beneficially owned but are held on behalf of a
range of clients none of whom, so far as the directors are aware, hold more than 3% of the issued ordinary share capital.

Shareholders

Number

SIZE ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDERS
AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2001
1-5,000 10,847
5,001 - 10,000 1,412
10,001 - 25,000 929
25,001 - 50,000 250
50,001 - 100,000 112
100,001 - 500,000 110
Over 500,000 59

13,719

%

79.1
10.3
6.8
1.8
0.8
0.8
0.4
100.0

Shares
Number %

14,734,393 4.8
9,818,104 3.2
13,860,884 4.5
8,594,521 2.8
7,821,915 2.6
24,503,343 8.0
226,555,114 74.1
305,888,274 100.0
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