Shareholder Information

	Number of Shares	% of Issued Ordinary Share Capital
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDINGS		
The following interests in the ordinary share capital had been notified to the company at 27 November 2001.		
Zurich Financial Services Group plc*	20,563,258	6.7%
Bank of Ireland Nominees Limited*	18,047,239	5.8%
Fidelity Investments*	11,047,624	3.6%

* These shareholders have informed the company that their holdings are not beneficially owned but are held on behalf of a range of clients none of whom, so far as the directors are aware, hold more than 3% of the issued ordinary share capital.

	Shareh	Shareholders		Shares	
	Number	%	Number	%	
SIZE ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDERS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2001					
1 - 5,000	10,847	79.1	14,734,393	4.8	
5,001 - 10,000	1,412	10.3	9,818,104	3.2	
10,001 - 25,000	929	6.8	13,860,884	4.5	
25,001 - 50,000	250	1.8	8,594,521	2.8	
50,001 - 100,000	112	0.8	7,821,915	2.6	
100,001 - 500,000	110	0.8	24,503,343	8.0	
Over 500,000	59	0.4	226,555,114	74.1	
	13,719	100.0	305,888,274	100.0	